3.04.2020 r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.HS7100 190MM CIRCULAR SAW

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 1/4



3.04.2020 r.

Model No.HS7100 190MM CIRCULAR SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTtukyn Ha OnucaHue CmaHa|KonunuuecTtBO|New/Old|[Tponaxba|llokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
BUHT
001 265995-6 CAMOHABWBEH 2
4x18
002 453288-5 REAR COVER 1
KAMMTAYKA HA
003-1 643650-4 YETKOOBPXAYA 2
6.5x18
004-1 196018-8 1C7,‘3>1RBON BRUSH SET CB- 1
005 896681-4 HS7100 NAME PLATE 1
BUHT
006 265995-6 CAMOHABWBEH 5
4x18
BUHT C
007 911268-2 UMIAMHOPUYHA 3
[ J1A B A M5x45
_ MOTOR HOUSING
008 141313-1 COMPLETE 1
_ YETKOOBPXA\Y
C10 643653-8 6.5-13.5 2 *
C11 643536-2 BRUSH HOLDER 6.5X13.5 < 2
011 645200-1 KOHOEH3ATOP 1
012 453284-3 LOCK OFF BUTTON 1
B NMPYXWNUHA
013 231469-9 NMPUTMUCKALIA 4 1
014 650245-6 SWITCH SGE115CDY-10 1
TEPMWHATNEH
016 654532-5 ENOK 1P 1
BUHT
017 265995-6 CAMOHABWBEH 2
4x18
_ OBbPXAY HA
018 687052-4 KABETA 1
_ 3AXPAHBAL
019 665890-4 KABET 1.0-2-40 1
_ NMPEONA3UTEN
020 682540-6 |3 A K'ABEJ 9.3-90 ]
021 453282-7 HANDLE COVER 1
022 525854-9 FIELD ASS'Y 220-240 1
_ NMPBCTEHOBUAOEH
C10 654020-2 TEPMMUHAN 2
C20 654502-4 KOHEKTOP P-2 2
BUHT
023 266044-2 CAMOHABWBEH 2
5x60
024 453283-5 BAFFLE PLATE 1
025 261103-7 RUBBER WASHER 13 1
026 4214796 1I'IgP'bCTEH FT'YMEH 1
027 210016-9 BALL BEARING 698727 1
_ WANEA
028 681654-8 NOONOXHA 1
029 513833-9 ARMATURE ASS'Y 220V 1
D10 INC. 27,28,30,31
030 240133-1 FAN 70 1
4 JNATEP CAYMEH
031 211131-2 6001DDW 1
032 346547-3 SHAFT LOCK 1
B NPYXWHA
033 233429-7 NMPUTUCKALLA 7 1
034 286275-7 KAMAYKA 1
BUHT C
035 911118-1 UMAMHOPUYHA 1
TJTABA M4x12
036 453287-17 BLADE COVER 1
BUHT C
037 911118-1 UMIAUHOPUYHA 1
T JTABA M4x12
038 453285-1 DUCT 1
039 141311-5 BLADE CASE COMPLETE 1
040 265594-4 HEX.BOLT M6X18 1
_ WECTOITPAMEH
041 266229-0 BUHT M5x8 1
042 2625591 6BT)’J‘IKA FT'YMEHA 1
043 251247-1 + PAN HEAD SCREW M6X20 1
_ YNOIOBTHUTENEH
044 2135605 INPHLOTEH 44 1
_ NATEP CAYMEH
045 211022-7 60722 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 3/4/2020

2/4



3.04.2020 r.

Model No.HS7100 190MM CIRCULAR SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTtukyn Ha OnucaHue CmaHa|KonunuuecTtBO|New/Old|[Tponaxba|llokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
046 227754-6 HELICAL GEAR 43 1
047 326127-1 SPINDLE 1
048 318820-1 BEARING BOX 1
BUHT C
049 911223-4 UMAUHOPUYHA 2
1A BA M5x16
_ NATEP CAYMEH
050 211275-8 6003DDW 1
051 285848-3 éléVlT AT EPEH 23- 1
052 231877-4 TENSION SPRING 4 1
053 318821-9 SAFETY COVER 1
054 272271-1 LEVER 37 1
BUHT
055 266034-5 CAMOHABWBEHCT 1
4x16
056 961201-4 S3ETMTEPKA s-42 1
057 257279-6 NMPBCTEH 17 1
058-1 224473-5 INNER FLANGE 35 1 *
058-2 224593-5 INNER FLANGE 35 < 1
059 224409-4 | PJTAHEL BBHUEH 1
BONT
060 266283-4 WHECTOIrPAMEH 1
M8x20
BUHT C
061 911108-4 UMAVUHOPUYHA 1
" J1ABA M4x8
062 453362-9 LOCK PLATE 1
063 272273-17 LEVER 70 1
064 264071-3 HEX. NUT M6 1
065 267100-1 NMNOCKALWAWBAG®G 1
066 257669-3 SLEEVE 6 1
067 267100-1 MITOCKALWAWBA GG 1
068 141312-3 DEPTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
RBALPATHA
069 251919-8 rNABA 3A 1
KANAYKATA M6x20
070 165670-3 REAR ANGULAR GUIDE 1
BONT
071 922137-2 WECTOIFrPAMEH 1
M4x20
072 256480-0 WMOT ONOPEH 6-7 1
073 252126-6 HEX. LOCKING NUT M4-7 1
KOHTPATANWKA
074 252103-8 WECTOIMPAMHA 1
M5-8
075 345590-9 ANGULAR GUIDE 1
076 256480-0 WMNeT OMNOPEH 6-7 1
077 318823-5 STOPPER 1
_ YNOIOBTHUTENEH
078 2130621 MPBLCTEH9 1
079 266734-7 + TRUSS HEAD SCREW M5 1
080 265571-6 HEX. BOLT M6X10 2
_ NMPBCTEH
081 961012-7 OUKC P ALL E-6 2
082 453165-1 LOCK LEVER 2
083 233596-8 TORSION SPRING 11 2
BUHT C
084 911203-0 UMIAUHOPUYHA 1
" J1ABA M5X8
085 453286-9 TOP GUIDE 1
086 257982-9 BOW STOP RING E-8 1
087 272272-9 LEVER 45 1
088 266735-5 HEX.BOLT M6X20 1
089 2671001 NITOCKALWAWBAG® 1
BONT
090 266208-8 WECTOIMrPAMEH 1
M6x8
BONT
091 266208-8 WECTOITPAMEH 1
M6x8
BONT
092 266208-8 WECTOIMPAMEH 1
M6x8

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 3/4/2020

3/4



3.04.2020 r.

Model No.HS7100 190MM CIRCULAR SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTtukyn Ha OnucaHue CmaHa|KonunuuecTtBO|New/Old|[Tponaxba|llokynkal3abenexka
yacTTa
093 318819-6 BASE 1
BONT
094 266208-8 WECTOIMPAMEH 1
M6x8
095 267100-1 NMNTOCKAWAWBAS® 1
096 252631-3 BUHT M6 1
AO01 164095-8 BOOAY KPBIronB 1
A02 453289-3 DUST NOZZLE 1
BUHT C
A03 911128-8 UMAWUHOPUYHA 1
" J1ABA M4x16
ONCK
A04 B-02939 UMPKYAPEH 190 1
MM
_ KJTHOY
A05 783204-6 WECTOFPAMSG 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 3/4/2020

4/4



